

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29041/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 839/2006

RABINDRA NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajiv, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for
the petitioner, the matter is adjourned beyond
summer vacation to enable the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master